
341 .09 (4) Upon receipt of an application and a fee of $5, the division shall 
register a vehicle purchased in this state by a nonresident for a period not to exceed 30 
days . 

SECTION 2. 341 .10 (1) of the statutes is amended to read : 

341 .10 (1) The required state fee ''°s^^' ''°P^ paid and any municipal vehicle 
registration fee imposed by a the town, village or city in which the vehicle is 
customarily kept has not been paid for the specific vehicle, and the division may refuse 
registration of a vehicle if such fees for the current period or for any previous period 
for which payment of a registration fee is required bylaw have not been paid on any 
other vehicles owned or leased by the applicant for registration ; or 

SECTION 3 . 341 .33 (2) of the statutes is repealed . 
SECTION 4. 341 .33 (3) of the statutes is renumbered 341 .33 (2) . 
SECTION 5 . Cross reference changes. In the sections listed below in Column A, 

the cross references shown in Column B are changed to the cross references shown in 
Column C. 

A B C 
Statute Section Old Cross Reference New Cross Reference 
341 .31 (1) (d) 341 .33 (3) 341 .33 (2) 

1975 Assembly Bill 333 Date published : July 14, 1975 

CHAPTER 32, Laws of 1975 

AN ACT to repeal 341 .33 (2) ; to renumber 341 .33 (3) ; to amend 341 .10 (1) ; and to 
create 341 .09 (4) of the statutes, relating to grounds for refusal to register a 
vehicle and to short-term vehicle registration permits for nonresidents . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
SECTION 1 . 341 .09 (4) of the statutes is created to read : 
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